BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for approval of transfer of and name change on ALEC Certificate No. 7736 from SCC Communications Corp. to Intrado Communications Inc.

DOCKET NO. 011049-TX
ORDER NO. PSC-01-1976A-PAA-TX
ISSUED: October 15, 2001

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On October 4, 2001, we issued Order No. PSC-01-1976-PAA-TX approving the transfer of and name change on Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunications (ALEC) Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 7736 from SCC Communications Corp. to Intrado Communications Inc. However, due to a scrivener's error, the third paragraph on page 2 incorrectly states the name of the companies responsible for the RAFs payments. The companies responsible for the RAFs payments for the year 2001 are SCC Communications Corp. (SCC) and Intrado Communications Inc. (Intrado). Therefore, Order No. PSC-01-1976-PAA-TX is amended to reflect the correct company names.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-01-1976-PAA-TX is hereby amended to reflect that SCC Communications Corp. and Intrado Communications Inc. are responsible for the RAFs for the year 2001. It is further

ORDERED that this Order and Order No. PSC-01-1976-PAA-TX, collectively, shall serve as evidence of the name change on Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 7736. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-01-1976-PAA-TX is reaffirmed in all other respects.

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

13070 OCT 15 a

ORDER NO. PSC-01-1976A-PAA-TX DOCKET NO. 011049-TX PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 15th Day of October, 2001.

> BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

By: Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records and Hearing

Services

(SEAL)

JAE